ii) Valid VAT registration certificate.
iii) Up-to-date FY: 2025-26 Trade License.
3.The amount of the Tender Security shall be Tk.50000 /- ( Fifty thousand
Taka)
4.The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line(s),
net of other contractual commitments is 15,00,000(Fifteen Lac Taka).
5. Bank solvency paper should be mentioned tender id, tender reference
number, amount of Tk. 15,00,000(Fifteen Lac Taka). Date between Tender
publish and Opening date.
6.The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at
least one (1) contract successfully completed within the last 5 (Five) years,
with a value of at least Tk. Tk.13,00,000 (Thirteen Lac ). years counting
backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper
7.Performance Security or Performance guarantee must be deposit for at
least one year or until next audit from bill payment date of Goods
8.The bid must be submitted including VAT and Tax.